PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
FORMS
2
T A B L E   O F   C O N T E N T S
DLO(S)-2..........................................................................3
DBO(Y)(S)-3 ....................................................................5
AEROFLOW ....................................................................7

CONTROL VALVE
SPEC SHEET
4 DLO ORDER CODE
* Consult factory.
U 8 5 1 A 1 A 1 D F 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Class Material Valve End Actuator Bonnet Trim Trim Acces-
Size Conn. Packing Size Type sories
1. 55A(R) used on trim sizes 2 through 4 only (Stem Connection 1/2").
2. Microtaper is available in 1/4" Stellite only Code BB.
3. Resilient seat DLOA, DLOAS available with full size trim only.
4. Minimum Cv controllable is Cv from table divided by rangeability.
TRIM AVAILABILITY CHART
Class - Position 1
U
Material - Position 2, 3 & 4
851 = Iron
853 = Carbon Steel
854 = SST
Valve Size - Position  5
A = 1⁄2
B = 3⁄4
C = 1
E = 11⁄2
F = 2
G = 21⁄2
H = 3
J = 4
End Connection - Position 6
1 = Threaded
2 = Flanged 125/150
3 = Flanged 250/300
4 = SWE Sch. 40 (steel only)
5 = BWE Sch. 40 (steel only)
6 = ND16 (steel only)
7 = ND40
8 = SWE Sch. 80 (steel only)
9 = BWE Sch. 80 (steel only)
0 = Other (Specify)
Actuator - Position 7
A = 35
B = 35R
C = 35 HOD
D = 35R HOD
E = 55
F = 55R
G1 = 55A
H1 = 55AR
I = 55 HOD
J = 55R HOD
K1 = 55A HOD
L1 = 55AR HOD
M = 85
N = 85R
P = 85 HOD
Q = 85R HOD
X = w/o Actuator
Bonnet & Packing - Position 8
1 = Std. Bonnet, BTG
2 = Std. Bonnet, Teflon® V-Ring
3 = Std. Bonnet, LG
4 = Std. Bonnet, Double Teflon®
TRIM BODY  SIZE (IN) ACTUATOR1
DIA CV4 STROKE 1⁄2 3⁄4 1 11⁄2 2 21⁄2 3 4 35(R) 55 (R) 55A(R) 85(R)
1⁄4MT 0.5 3⁄4 ● ● ● — — — — — ● ● — —
1⁄4 1.5 3⁄4 ● ● ● — — — — — ● ● — —
1⁄2 4 3⁄4 ● ● ● — — — — — ● ● — —
3⁄4 9 3⁄4 — ● ● ● — — — — ● ● — —
1 15 3⁄4 — — ● * ● — — — ● ● — —
11⁄2 30 3⁄4 — — — ● * ● ● — ● ● — —
2 57 1 — — — — ● * * ● — — ● ●
21⁄2 83 11⁄4 — — — — — ● — — — — ● ●
3 120 11⁄2 — — — — — — ● — — — ● ●

CONTROL VALVE
SPEC SHEET
6 DBO(Y)(S)-3 ORDER CODE
U 8 4 1 F 2 A 1 S J 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Class Material Valve End Actuator Bonnet Trim Trim Acces-
Size Conn. Packing Form Mat’l. sories
1. 55/R used on 2" D(D)BOY(S)-3; 55A/AR used on 21⁄2" - 4"valves.
2. 85A/AR used on 6" D(D)BOY(S)-3; 85/R used on 21⁄2" - 4"valves.
Class - Position 1
U
Material - Position 2, 3 & 4
841 = Iron
843 = Carbon Steel
845 = Chrome Moly, WC9
XXX = Other
Valve Size - Position  5
F = 2
G = 21⁄2
H = 3
J = 4
K = 6
L = 8
End Connection - Position 6
1 = Threaded
2 = Flanged 125/150
3 = Flanged 250/300
4 = SWE Sch. 40 (Steel &
Chrome Moly only)
5 = BWE Sch.40 (Steel &
Chrome Moly only)
6 = ND 16 (Steel, Chrome
Moly 2"-6" & Iron)
7 = ND 40 Steel
ND 10 (Iron only 8")
8 = Flanged 600 Steel
9 = BWE 80 Steel
0 = ND 100 Steel
A = RTJ 300
B = RTJ 600
C = SWE Sch. 80
(Steel & Chrome Moly
only)
D = ND64
Actuator - Position 7
A = 35
B = 35R
C = 35 HOD
D = 35R HOD
E = 551
F = 55R1
G = 55A
H = 55AR1
I = 55 HOD1
J = 55R HOD1
K = 55A HOD1
L = 55AR HOD1
M = 85/85A2
N = 85R/85AR2
P = 85/85A HOD2
Q = 85R/85AR HOD2
R = 135
S = 135R
T = 135 HOD
U = 135R HOD
V = 270
W = 270R
X = w/o Actuator
Y = 270 HOD
Z = 270R HOD
Bonnet & Packing - Position 8
1 = Std. Bonnet, BTG
2 = Std. Bonnet, Teflon® V-Ring

F = Integral flanges
X = Other
K-MAX ORDERING CODE
Flow Direction - Position 11
O = Flow to Open
C = Flow to Close
Actuator - Position 12
A = DR-40-D
B = DR-40-R
C = DR-55-D
D = DR-55-R
E = DR-85-D
F = DR-85-R
N = None/bare stem6
Spring - Position 13
2 = 20
3 = 35
6 = 60 (Standard)
H.O.D. - Position 14
N = None
H = Handwheel
J = HandJack
Actuator Orientation - Position 15
A =  Standard
B = 90°
C = 180°
D = 270°
# of Accessories - Position 16
1 = 1 accessory
2 = 2 accessories
3 = 3 accessories
4 = 4 accessories
5 = 5 accessories
6 = 6 accessories
7 = 7 accessories
8 = 8 accessories
9 = 9 accessories
0 = No accessories
NOTE: Consult factory for configurations not listed above.
11GTW Linear 3-Way Valve Specification Form
12501 Telecom Drive  ·  Tampa, Florida 33637
(813) 978-1000  ·  FAX: (813)-978-0984
Project/Job _________________________________________ Data Sheet ________ of ________
Unit/Customer ______________________________________ Spec _____________________________________
P.O./LCO File #______________________________________ Tag_______________________________________
Item _______________________________________________ Dwg______________________________________
Contract____________________________________________ Service ___________________________________
MFR Serial# ________________________________________
Fluid ❏ Steam ❏ Water ❏ Gas______________ ❏ Liquid______________ Crit Pres PC
Service Conditions Max. Flow Norm. Flow Min. Flow Shut-off Pressure
Flow ❏ #/hr ❏ gpm ❏ scfh ❏ _________
Inlet Pressure ❏ psig ❏ psia ❏ _________
Outlet Pressure ❏ psig ❏ psia ❏ _________
Temperature ❏ °C ❏ °F      ____________
Max Press/Temperature:____________ /____________
Density/MW/SG __________/__________/___________
Viscosity _________CP
Vapor Pressure ❏ psia ❏ _________
Required Cv _____________ Noise (dBA)  Allowable_________
Line Info Pipe Size  In____________/Sch____________        Pipe Size  Out____________/Sch____________
Valve, Body & Bonnet
Body Size in. ❏ 1/2 ❏ 3/4 ❏ 1 ❏ 11/2 ❏ 2 ❏ 21/2 ❏ 3 ❏ 4 ❏ 6 ❏ 8 ❏ 10 ❏ 12
ANSI Class ❏ 125 ❏ 150 ❏ 250 ❏ 300
Body/Bonnet Material: ❏ Cast Iron ❏ Cast Steel ❏ 316SS ❏ Other_____________
End Conn. Inlet/Outlet: ❏ NPT ❏ Int. Flanges ❏ Other_____________

By-Pass
HEAT SOURCE
DOT ORDER CODE
2 2 J 0 4 B 2 A L A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Body Material Trim Valve Plug/Cage Packing Bonnet Actuator
Material
Body Material - Position 1 & 2
02 = Cast Iron
22 = Bronze
Trim Material - Position 3
A = Stainless Steel,
Renewable Seat
J = Monel
Valve Plug/Cage - Position 4 & 5
04 = Quick Opening – Q.O.
Packing - Position 6
B = Teflon Chevron
Bonnet - Position 7
2 = Regular (up to 450°F)
Actuator - Position 8, 9 & 10
U = 35 Iron
Y = 35R Iron
AL = 55 Iron
ALA = 55A Iron
GLA= 55AR Iron
GL = 55R Iron
BL = 85 Iron
HL = 85R Iron
Body ANSI Size Actuator Threaded Flanged Ends
Material Class Inches mm Standard Ends ANSI DIN
1 25 35(R) X
CAST 11⁄4 32 35(R) X Class ND-10
IRON 125 11⁄2 40 35(R) X 125 ND-16
2 50 35(R) X All All
21⁄2 65 55A(R) — Sizes Sizes
3 80 55A(R) —
1 25 35(R) —
11⁄4 32 35(R) — Class ND-10
BRONZE 150 11⁄2 40 35(R) — 150 ND-16
2 50 35(R) — All All
21⁄2 65 55A(R) — Sizes Sizes
3 80 55A(R) —
VALVE AVAILABILITY CHART
15RVK 3-Way Valve Specification Form
12501 Telecom Drive  ·  Tampa, Florida 33637
(813) 978-1000  ·  FAX: (813)-978-0984
Project/Job _________________________________________ Data Sheet ________ of ________
Unit/Customer ______________________________________ Spec _____________________________________
P.O./LCO File #______________________________________ Tag_______________________________________
Item _______________________________________________ Dwg______________________________________
Contract____________________________________________ Service ___________________________________
MFR Serial# ________________________________________
Fluid ❏ Steam ❏ Water ❏ Gas______________ ❏ Liquid______________ Crit Pres PC
Service Conditions Max. Flow Norm. Flow Min. Flow Shut-off Pressure
Flow ❏ #/hr ❏ gpm ❏ scfh ❏ _________
Inlet Pressure ❏ psig ❏ psia ❏ _________
Outlet Pressure ❏ psig ❏ psia ❏ _________
Temperature ❏ °C ❏ °F      ____________
Max Press/Temperature:____________ /____________
Density/MW/SG __________/__________/___________
Viscosity _________CP
Vapor Pressure ❏ psia ❏ _________
Required Cv _____________ Noise (dBA)  Allowable_________
Line Info Pipe Size  In____________/Sch____________        Pipe Size  Out____________/Sch____________
Valve, Body & Bonnet
Body Size in. ❏ 4 ❏ 6 ❏ 8 ❏ 10 ❏ 12 ❏ 16
ANSI Class ❏ 125 ❏ 150 ❏ ND ❏ Other ______________________
Body/Bonnet Material: ❏ Cast Iron ❏ Bronze ❏ Ductile Iron ❏ Other _________________
End Conn. Inlet/Outlet: ❏ Int. Flange ❏ Other_____________

2 = RE3446 (0-10 VDC) Analog type
X = Other
DIGI ACTUATOR ORDER CODE
Valve Stroke - Position 12
A = .75" to 1"
B = 1.25"
C = 1.5"
D = 2" to 3"
X = Other
Heater Option - Position 13
N = None
A = 24 VDC (E68717)
B = 115 VAC (E68718)
C = 230 VAC (E68719)
X = Other
Add’l Switches1 - Position 14
N = None
A = 250 Volt 10 Amp (Qty 2) (E68720)
X = Other
Extra Feedback Pots - Position 15
N = None
1 = 1000 Ohm
X = Other
Valve Type - Position 16
N = None
1 = DLO
2 = DBOY
3 = GTW
X = Other
Valve Size (DBOY)
Valve Trim (DLO) - Position 17
N = None
A = .5"
B = .75"
C = 1"
D = 1.5"
E = 2"
F = 2.5"
G = 3"
H = 4"
J = 6"
K = 8"
X = Other
1. One set included with actuator.
172500 SERIES Valve Specification Form
Laurence Products, Electric On / Off
I have (or anticipate) a requirement for an electrically actuated valve as follows: